Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 10 -2022

IMO

8519942

8955720

9214721

8221911

9206669

9118006

9457189

9278882

8104539

9393553

9649976

9587685

9134622

9491226

9428671

9513658

9506564

9277395

9019200

9404455

9269245

9813553

9677820

9388338

9194921

9853905

9348297

8410225

9426300

9006435

9314208

Name*

BERK

COMANCHE

DAY DREAM
DIAMOND ARROW
MARANTA

MERIC

POL MARIS
STELLA ISLAND
VELA |

AAL GENOA

AL MOTHANNA
ALEXANDROS |
AMO

ANDREAS K
BAHIA TRES

BBC LONDON
BONITA
CANDELARIA B
CELINA

CLIPPER COPENHAGEN
CLYDE
COMPLETER
CONTENDER
CONTSHIP RAY
COOL GIRL

CSSC ROTTERDAM
ESSEX STAR
FASTNET NORE
GINGA CARACAL
HAPPY GOKAY

HYDE

Flag

cMm
MT
PA
TG
CK
PW
MT
PA
cMm
cY
Jo
LR
MN
LR
ES
AG
PA
PT
AG
MH
PA
DK
DK
LR
PA
HK
MT
PA
PA
VU

MH

Inspection
Date

30-9-2022
4-10-2022
27-10-2022
20-9-2022
26-9-2022
30-9-2022
10-10-2022
27-9-2022
10-10-2022
14-10-2022
15-10-2022
13-10-2022
24-9-2022
6-10-2022
29-9-2022
11-10-2022
27-10-2022
28-9-2022
28-10-2022
6-10-2022
24-9-2022
11-10-2022
11-10-2022
13-10-2022
30-9-2022
28-10-2022
6-10-2022
16-5-2022
4-10-2022
10-10-2022

4-10-2022

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
5 4-10-2022
5 8-10-2022
5 31-10-2022
32 21-10-2022
13 8-10-2022
9 8-10-2022
6 15-10-2022
35 31-10-2022
4 13-10-2022
4 17-10-2022
9 23-10-2022
7 19-10-2022
14 7-10-2022
7 12-10-2022
17 15-10-2022
3 13-10-2022
5 31-10-2022
8 5-10-2022
4 31-10-2022
6 11-10-2022
12 5-10-2022
2 12-10-2022
2 12-10-2022
2 14-10-2022
26 25-10-2022
3 30-10-2022
8 13-10-2022
143 5-10-2022
9 12-10-2022
4 13-10-2022
10 13-10-2022

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions
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Nr. of det
<36

2

2



IMO

9493975

9422378

9369162

8213720

9200574

9530319

9434905

9328039

9210098

9308601

9400370

9459618

9543316

9480162

9724001

7922233

8122957

9128403

9557135

8582626

8607658

9373515

9472036

9325609

9473975

9080986

8702226

9208124

9550682

9472012

9382114

9700017

9799109

9056026

Name*

ISABELITA

JUNO

KARANFIL

KHODR

LADY SPERANZA
LILA PIRAEUS
MAERSK NIAGARA
MEANDI

MSC SINES R

MSC TALIA F

MT BASS

NATAVAN

NAVIN OSPREY

NCC DALIA

OGBA

OPEN BALKAN

OYA STAR

RIX ALLIANCE
ROTTERDAM PEARL
RV HERCULES
SKYMOON KING
SPANACO RELIABILITY
SPANACO SIMPLICITY
STAR MERLIN
SUNS

SUNA

TEYMUR EHMEDOV
TORO

UACC FALCON
VITALITY

VS SALOME
WESTERN PANAMA
WHITE STAR

WILSON GDANSK

Flag Inspection
Date

NO 8-10-2022
BS 20-10-2022
TR 28-9-2022
TG 6-10-2022
GW 26-8-2022
LR 26-9-2022
HK 6-10-2022

PT 18-10-2022

LR 1-8-2022
PT 4-10-2022
VN 28-9-2022

AZ 18-10-2022
MH 12-10-2022
PA 28-9-2022
SG 28-9-2022
AL 18-10-2022
PA 29-9-2022
Ccy 3-10-2022
LR 26-10-2022
PA 3-10-2022
VU 14-10-2022

AG 12-10-2022

AG 7-10-2022
PT 29-9-2022
PA 6-10-2022

PA 18-10-2022
AZ 7-10-2022
LR 5-7-2022

MH 14-10-2022

IM 27-9-2022
MT 1-10-2022
PH 5-9-2022

MH 5-10-2022

BB 18-10-2022

Duration Of
Detention

15

6

8

8

40

30

75

15

10

92

11

16

10

32

9

2

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Release
Date

22-10-2022
25-10-2022
5-10-2022
13-10-2022
4-10-2022
25-10-2022
7-10-2022
20-10-2022
14-10-2022
6-10-2022
12-10-2022
24-10-2022
14-10-2022
14-10-2022
2-10-2022
26-10-2022
24-10-2022
7-10-2022
29-10-2022
14-10-2022
20-10-2022
17-10-2022
14-10-2022
1-10-2022
13-10-2022
22-10-2022
16-10-2022
4-10-2022
24-10-2022
12-10-2022
10-10-2022
6-10-2022
13-10-2022
19-10-2022

Page 2 of 3

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det
Date Detention Date <36

65

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions Page 3 of 3



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 10 -2022

IMO*

8104539

8221911

8519942

8955720

9118006

9206669

9214721

9278882

9457189

7922233

8122957

8213720

8410225

8582626

8607658

8702226

9006435

9019200

9056026

9080986

9128403

9134622

9194921

9200574

9208124

9210098

9269245

9277395

9308601

9314208

9325609

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

VELA |

DIAMOND ARROW

BERK

COMANCHE

MERIC

MARANTA

DAY DREAM

STELLA ISLAND

POL MARIS

OPEN BALKAN

OYA STAR

KHODR

FASTNET NORE

RV HERCULES

SKYMOON KING

TEYMUR EHMEDOV

HAPPY GOKAY

CELINA

WILSON GDANSK

SUNA

RIX ALLIANCE

AMO

COOL GIRL

LADY SPERANZA

TORO

MSC SINES R

CLYDE

CANDELARIA B

MSCTALIAF

HYDE

STAR MERLIN

Flag

cMm
TG
cMm
MT
PW
CK
PA
PA
MT
AL
PA
TG
PA
PA
vu
AZ
vu
AG
BB
PA
cY
MN
PA
GW
LR
LR
PA
PT
PT
MH

PT

Inspection
Date

10-10-2022
20-9-2022
30-9-2022
4-10-2022
30-9-2022
26-9-2022

27-10-2022
27-9-2022

10-10-2022

18-10-2022
29-9-2022
6-10-2022
16-5-2022
3-10-2022

14-10-2022
7-10-2022

10-10-2022

28-10-2022

18-10-2022

18-10-2022
3-10-2022
24-9-2022
30-9-2022
26-8-2022

5-7-2022
1-8-2022
24-9-2022
28-9-2022
4-10-2022
4-10-2022

29-9-2022

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Detention Months>
4 13-10-2022 2
32 21-10-2022 2
5 4-10-2022 2
5 8-10-2022 2
9 8-10-2022 2
13 8-10-2022 2
5 31-10-2022 2
35 31-10-2022 2
6 15-10-2022 2
9 26-10-2022 1
26 24-10-2022 1
8 13-10-2022 1
143 5-10-2022 1
12 14-10-2022 1
7 20-10-2022 1
10 16-10-2022 1
4 13-10-2022 1
4 31-10-2022 1
2 19-10-2022 1
5 22-10-2022 1
5 7-10-2022 1
14 7-10-2022 1
26 25-10-2022 1
40 4-10-2022 1
92 4-10-2022 1
75 14-10-2022 1
12 5-10-2022 1
8 5-10-2022 1
3 6-10-2022 1
10 13-10-2022 1
3 1-10-2022 1

Page 1 of 3



IMO*

9328039

9348297

9369162

9373515

9382114

9388338

9393553

9400370

9404455

9422378

9426300

9428671

9434905

9459618

9472012

9472036

9473975

9480162

9491226

9493975

9506564

9513658

9530319

9543316

9550682

9557135

9587685

9649976

9677820

9700017

9724001

9799109

9813553

9853905

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

MEANDI

ESSEX STAR

KARANFIL

SPANACO RELIABILITY

VS SALOME

CONTSHIP RAY

AAL GENOA

MT BASS

CLIPPER COPENHAGEN

JUNO

GINGA CARACAL

BAHIA TRES

MAERSK NIAGARA

NATAVAN

VITALITY

SPANACO SIMPLICITY

SUNS

NCC DALIA

ANDREAS K

ISABELITA

BONITA

BBC LONDON

LILA PIRAEUS

NAVIN OSPREY

UACC FALCON

ROTTERDAM PEARL

ALEXANDROS |

AL MOTHANNA

CONTENDER

WESTERN PANAMA

OGBA

WHITE STAR

COMPLETER

CSSC ROTTERDAM

Flag

PT
MT
TR
AG
MT
LR
cY
VN
MH
BS
PA
ES
HK
AZ
IM
AG
PA
PA
LR
NO
PA
AG
LR
MH
MH
LR
LR
Jo
DK
PH
SG
MH
DK

HK

Inspection
Date

18-10-2022
6-10-2022
28-9-2022

12-10-2022
1-10-2022

13-10-2022

14-10-2022
28-9-2022
6-10-2022

20-10-2022
4-10-2022
29-9-2022
6-10-2022

18-10-2022
27-9-2022
7-10-2022
6-10-2022
28-9-2022
6-10-2022
8-10-2022

27-10-2022

11-10-2022
26-9-2022

12-10-2022

14-10-2022

26-10-2022

13-10-2022

15-10-2022

11-10-2022

5-9-2022
28-9-2022
5-10-2022

11-10-2022

28-10-2022

Duration Of
Detention

3

8

17

15

30

11

2

3

Release Date

20-10-2022
13-10-2022
5-10-2022
17-10-2022
10-10-2022
14-10-2022
17-10-2022
12-10-2022
11-10-2022
25-10-2022
12-10-2022
15-10-2022
7-10-2022
24-10-2022
12-10-2022
14-10-2022
13-10-2022
14-10-2022
12-10-2022
22-10-2022
31-10-2022
13-10-2022
25-10-2022
14-10-2022
24-10-2022
29-10-2022
19-10-2022
23-10-2022
12-10-2022
6-10-2022
2-10-2022
13-10-2022
12-10-2022
30-10-2022

Page 2 of 3

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>

65

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions Page 3 of 3



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

IMO : 9457189 Company Polish Ocean Lines, al Marszalka Jozefa Pilsudskiego 1, 81-406 , Gdynia , Malta
Name: POL MARIS Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 10-10-2022 Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Malta 29004 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Trieste 15-10-2022 6 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-7-2021 25-2-2025  Netherlands 7-2-2022
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 28-1-2021 25-2-2025  Netherlands 7-2-2022
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 8-7-2021 13-3-2026  Turkey 12-9-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

Echo sounder Rectified
Voyage or passage plan Rectified
BNWAS Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified
Medical certificate Rectified
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified
Security awareness training / designated security duties training Rectified
Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest Rectified
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified

Qil filtering equipment

As in the agreed flag
State condition

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10
ISM

- 2022

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Winches & capstans Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Aquavita, , Athens, GR

IMO : 9278882 Company
Name: STELLA ISLAND

Insp.date: 27-9-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Bulk carrier

Port of detention
Nowy Port/Gdansk

Flag

Panama

Trian Maritime SA , Kapodistriou Street , Piraeus , Panama

Gross tonnage
30051

Date of release
31-10-2022

Duration of detention
35 day(s)

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies
35

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2020 24-8-2025  Ghana 25-10-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 20-7-2020 24-8-2025
Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A. Safety Management Certificate 1-8-2019 11-7-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Speed and distance indicator Rectified no
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Garbage shipboard handling Rectified no
Fuel change-over procedure Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

Fire-dampers

- 2022
Rectified

no

IMO : 9214721
Name: DAY DREAM

Insp.date:  27-10-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

WESHIPS DENIZCILIK VETICAS, , , Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer

SASIL sarl, , Brusnengo, IT

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Port of detention

Gross tonnage
3911

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2001

Total of deficiencies

Livorno 31-10-2022 5 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-9-2022 6-2-2023
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 3-9-2021 9-4-2026 Belgium 16-6-2022
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 3-9-2021 18-8-2026  Netherlands 16-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Means of recovery of life saving appliances Rectified no
Certificates for radio personnel Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO : 9206669 Company Dtschart Sp zoo, ul Jaktorowksa , Zyrardow , Cook Islands
Name: MARANTA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Insp.date: 26-9-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 4028 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 8-10-2022 13 day(s) 32

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-6-2020 30-6-2025  Ukraine 3-8-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 30-6-2020 30-6-2025  Ukraine 3-8-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 24-10-2018  30-9-2023  [taly 31-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 69 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

MERIC WIND MARITIME & TRADING, , , Palau

Classification society Bureau Veritas

22

IMO :9118006 Company
Name: MERIC

Insp.date: 30-9-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Palau

Gross tonnage
2035

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1995

Total of deficiencies

Newport (Gwent) 8-10-2022 9 day(s) 27

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-4-2022  21-10-2025
Bureau Veritas Load Line 17-7-2021  21-10-2025  Turkey 3-11-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-5-2022  26-12-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



10 - 2022

Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8955720 Company Misha Shipping Agency & Trade, , , Malta
Name: COMANCHE Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 4-10-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp

Malta

Gross tonnage
4988

Port of detention

Thessaloniki

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas Load Line

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Inflatable liferafts

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
SOPEP
ISM

Date of release
8-10-2022

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1987

Total of deficiencies
5

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-9-2021 13-9-2026
14-9-2021 13-9-2026
29-5-2022 28-5-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

Costa Verde Shipping Co , Daire 1714, Kat 17, Defne Sokak 1, Kucukbakkalkoy Mah, Atasehir,

Istanbul , Cameroon

Classification society Other

22

IMO : 8519942 Company
Name: BERK

Insp.date: 30-9-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Cameroon

Gross tonnage
794

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1984

Total of deficiencies

Constanta 4-10-2022 5 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-8-2022 2-1-2023
Other Load Line 3-8-2022 1-1-2023
Other Safety Management Certificate 3-8-2022 2-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Compass correction log Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
International code of signals-SOLAS Rectified yes Other
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8221911
Name: DIAMOND ARROW

Insp.date: 20-9-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

10 - 2022

Company
Classification society Columbus American Register

Charterer .

Type Flag

Global Management & Trading, , , Togo

Gross tonnage

4113

Keeldate
1982

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp  Togo

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Thessaloniki 21-10-2022 32 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Columbus American Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-6-2022 15-4-2027
Columbus American Register Load Line 2-6-2022 15-4-2027
Columbus American Register Safety Management Certificate 3-2-2022 2-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified yes Columbus American Register
Continuous synopsis record Rectified no
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc As in the agreed flag no

State condition
ISM Corrective action taken yes  Columbus American Register

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified yes Columbus American Register
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified yes Columbus American Register
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 69
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

Reserve source of energy Rectified yes Columbus American Register

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified yes Columbus American Register
Machinery spaces

IMO : 8104539 Company VITAL SHIPPING CO ALBANIA, LADJA3, Rruge Skenderbeg 124 , Durres , Cameroon

Name: VELA | Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 10-10-2022 Charterer P

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cameroon 1939 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Valletta 13-10-2022 4  day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-6-2022  22-12-2022

Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 23-6-2022  22-12-2022

Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-6-2022  23-11-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rescue boats Rectified no

Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no

Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2022

IMO : 9853905 Company Wah Kwong Ship Management HK , , , Hong Kong (China)
Name: CSSC ROTTERDAM Classification society DNV GL AS
Insp.date:  28-10-2022 Charterer CARGIL METALS AND SHIPPING, , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong (China) 66630
Port of detention Date of release
Gdynia 30-10-2022 3 day(s)

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Duration of detention

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2015

Total of deficiencies
9

Last Survey

28-7-2021 16-7-2026
5-1-2021 5-1-2026
5-1-2021 5-1-2026

Singapore

Singapore

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Date

16-10-2021
16-10-2021
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO : 9813553 Company Northern Offshore Services A/S , Amager Strandvej, Kastrup , Denmark
Name: COMPLETER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 11-10-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Denmark 167 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Saint Malo 12-10-2022 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no

Page 12 of 69
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO : 9799109 Company Synergy Maritime Pvt Ltd , AKDR Tower, 3/381, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Mettukuppam,
Chennai, Marshall Islands

Name: WHITE STAR Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 5-10-2022 Charterer Clearlake Shipping Pte Ltd, , Singapore, SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Marshall Islands 7538 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Augusta 13-10-2022 9 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-8-2022 20-10-2022

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 7-8-2022 20-10-2022

American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-5-2021 27-5-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO : 9724001 Company SPRING VALLEY SHIPPING MGMT, , , Singapore

Name: OGBA Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 28-9-2022 Charterer SPECTRUM SHIPPING PTY LTD, AUSTRALIA , 49 SUSCATAND STREET, ROCKLEA , BRISBANE , AU
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 36449 2015

Port of detention

Vancouver

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Other (machinery)

Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2-10-2022 5 day(s) 32
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-6-2022 14-10-2025
Load Line 6-6-2022 14-10-2025
Safety Management Certificate 6-6-2022 5-12-2022
Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed class no

condition

As in the agreed class no

condition

As in the agreed class no

condition

Rectified no

To be rectified before no

departure

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

Classification society Bureau Veritas

OLDENDORFF, , , DE

IMO : 9700017 Company
Name: WESTERN PANAMA

Insp.date: 5-9-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Brunsbuttel

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Performance Standard not met

ISM

Steering gear

Public address system

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Ventilation

Fire alarm

Certificate

Flag
Philippines

Victoria Ship Management-PHI, , , Philippines

Gross tonnage
24868

Date of release
6-10-2022

Duration of detention
32 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2014

Total of deficiencies
33

Issued Expiry Last Survey
23-3-2020  26-1-2025  Brazil
23-3-2020  26-1-2025  Brazil
8-5-2020  25-5-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
3-4-2022
3-4-2022
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO : 9677820 Company Northern Offshore Services A/S , Amager Strandvej , Kastrup , Denmark
Name: CONTENDER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 11-10-2022 Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Denmark 161 2012
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Saint Malo 12-10-2022 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO : 9649976 Company Iraq Govt Maritime Transport , Enginering Sector, Falastin Street, al-Waziriya-Industry, ,
Baghdad, Jordan

Name: AL MOTHANNA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 15-10-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Jordan 12262 2013
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Immingham 23-10-2022 9 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-6-2022 24-3-2024  Turkey 15-6-2022

Bureau Veritas Load Line 15-6-2022 24-3-2024

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 30-12-2019  21-10-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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10 - 2022

Released from detention - period :

Gross tonnage

IMO : 9587685 Company Silver Bulk SA, Akti Miaouli, Piraeus, Liberia
Name: ALEXANDROS | Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date:  13-10-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Liberia

Bulk carrier

15601

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Medical certificate

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Date of release
19-10-2022

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
12

Issued Expiry Last Survey
17-6-2021  10-11-2025 Italy
17-6-2021  10-11-2025 Italy
17-3-2022  29-12-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
29-12-2021
29-12-2021
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO :9557135 Company SMT Shipping Poland sp zoo , ul Boleslawa Chrobrego , Sopot, Liberia
Name: ROTTERDAM PEARL Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date:  26-10-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 32839 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gijon 29-10-2022 4  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-8-2021 21-1-2025  Turkey 10-2-2022
DNV AS Load Line 18-8-2021  21-1-2025  Turkey 5-2-2022
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 3-2-2022 3-2-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Electrical installations in general As in the agreed class no
condition
Other (fire safety) As in the agreed flag no
State condition
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9550682
Name: UACC FALCON

Company

- 2022

Classification society Lloyd's Register
ST SHIPPING, , , SG

Insp.date:  14-10-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Oil tanker

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stowage and provision of Lifeboats
Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Certificate

Flag

Marshall Islands

EXECUTIVE SHIP MANAGEMENT, , , Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
42010

Date of release
24-10-2022

Duration of detention
11 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
17

Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-5-2019 28-5-2024 Singapore
24-5-2019 28-5-2024 Singapore
16-4-2021 12-5-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no

Date
3-7-2022
26-4-2022

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 20 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9543316
Name: NAVIN OSPREY

Insp.date:  12-10-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

- 2022

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer .
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands

BRIGHT DENIZCILIK VE GEMI , , , Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
5087

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats
ISM

Abandon ship drills

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

Reggio Calabria 14-10-2022 3 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 24-11-2020  16-12-2025
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-9-2022 5-2-2023
Load Line 6-9-2022 5-2-2023

Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

IMO :9530319 Company
Name: LILA PIRAEUS

Insp.date: 26-9-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Gent

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine

Bilge pumping arrangements
Retention of oil on board
ISM

Winches & capstans

Closing devices/watertight doors

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fire-dampers

Machinery controls alarm

Certificate

Flag

Liberia

Bernhard Schulte-IND, , , Liberia

Gross tonnage
22070

Date of release
25-10-2022

Duration of detention
30 day(s)

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies
27

Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-3-2022 15-3-2027
19-1-2022 31-7-2025
15-1-2021 31-7-2025 Canada
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
As in the agreed class no
condition
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

25-10-2021
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO : 9513658 Company

Name: BBC LONDON Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date:  11-10-2022 Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention

Bremen

Recognised Organisation Certificate
DNV AS

DNV AS Load Line
DNV AS

Date of release
13-10-2022

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
7138

SMS Bereederung GmbH & Co KG , Burfehner Weg, Leer, Antigua and Barbuda

Keeldate
2009

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Wages

Non-payment of wages

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

3 day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-8-2021 13-7-2026 Germany 8-9-2022
7-8-2021 13-7-2026 Germany 8-9-2022
7-8-2021 30-3-2025 Germany 7-9-2022

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

IMO : 9506564 Company
Name: BONITA

Insp.date:  27-10-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Ravenna

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

On board training and instructions
Fire control plan - all

Propulsion main engine

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Certificate

Flag

Panama

Statu Gemi Kiralama ve Ticaret, , , Panama

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Gross tonnage
2993

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

31-10-2022 5 day(s) 21
Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-7-2022 31-3-2025
31-8-2020 31-3-2025 Turkey
24-5-2021 26-2-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

17-4-2022
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO : 9493975 Company Ugland Marine Services AS, , , Norway
Name: ISABELITA Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 8-10-2022 Charterer Pacific Basin, , Hong Kong, CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Norway 32297 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Teesport 22-10-2022 15 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-7-2021 7-6-2025 Panama 22-6-2022
DNV AS Load Line 26-5-2021 6-6-2025 Panama 22-6-2022
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 25-5-2021  11-2-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

IMO :9491226 Company Mariners Shipping Agency SA, 53-55, Akti Miaouli, 185 36, Piraeus, Liberia
Name: ANDREAS K Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 6-10-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 33044 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marina di carrara 12-10-2022 7  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

30-9-2022 29-9-2027
29-6-2022 5-1-2026
29-6-2022 5-1-2026

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken

Insulation wetted through (oil) Rectified

ISM Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Electrical Rectified

Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified

Water level indicator Rectified

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified

Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO :9480162 Company

Name: NCC DALIA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 28-9-2022 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Panama

Oil tanker/Chemical tank

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register Load Line

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Speed and distance indicator
ISM

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Other (fire safety)

National Chemical Carriers Company, , Dubai, AE

Synergy Navis Marine Pvt Ltd , North Main Road, Koregaon Park, Pune , Panama

Gross tonnage
29168

Certificate

Date of release
14-10-2022

Duration of detention
17 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies
29

Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-7-2022 1-7-2024
7-8-2021 10-7-2024 India
27-9-2022 24-3-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

20-7-2022
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10 - 2022

Released from detention - period :

Oras Denizcilik ve Ticaret Ltd, , , Panama

SIDERFER SA, VIA CANTONALE 11, LUIGANO, CH

IMO :9473975 Company

Name: SUN S Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 6-10-2022 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipu

Port of detention

Cagliari

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder
VDR)

Rescue boats

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments
Electrical installations in general

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Gross tonnage

ro  Panama 3798

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies

13-10-2022 8 day(s) 21
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-3-2022 14-4-2023  Turkey 29-3-2022
Load Line 20-12-2019 14-4-2023 Turkey 29-3-2022
Safety Management Certificate 22-7-2022 28-5-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
(S- Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

Fire drills

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Personal equipment for fire safety

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO :9472036 Company Hermann Lohmann Schiffahrts, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: SPANACO SIMPLICITY Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 7-10-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2984 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tsiggelion 14-10-2022 8 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-5-2022 10-7-2024

DNV AS Load Line 10-10-2021  10-7-2024

DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 2-4-2020 2-4-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Launching arrangements for rescue boats As in the agreed flag no

State condition

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fixed fire extinguishing installation As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Other (fire safety) Rectified no
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10 - 2022

Released from detention - period :

IMO :9472012 Company Faversham Ships Ltd , , , Isle of Man, UK
Name: VITALITY Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 27-9-2022 Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Isle of Man, UK

Gross tonnage
2984

Port of detention
Gent

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS

RINA Services S.p.A.

RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Personal equipment for fire safety

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Date of release
12-10-2022

Duration of detention
16 day(s)

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies
41

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
29-2-2020 28-2-2025
16-5-2022 18-1-2024
16-5-2022 18-1-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
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10 - 2022

Released from detention - period :

Azerbaijan Caspian Shipping, 5, M Rasulzade str., AZ1005 , BAKU , Azerbaijan

Gross tonnage

IMO :9459618 Company

Name: NATAVAN Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Insp.date:  18-10-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Azerbaijan

4182

Port of detention

Porto Nogaro

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Date of release

Duration of detention

Safety Management Certificate

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
On board training and instructions
Medical certificate

Fire control plan - all

ISM

Ropes and wires
Muster list
Fire drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies

24-10-2022 7  day(s) 19
Issued Expiry Last Survey
31-3-2020 23-2-2025 Turkey
7-10-2020 28-8-2023 Azerbaijan
8-10-2021 28-8-2023  Azerbaijan
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

22-8-2022
8-10-2021
8-10-2021
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Released from detention - period: 10
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Means of escape

- 2022

Rectified
Rectified

no

no

IMO : 9434905
Name: MAERSK NIAGARA

Insp.date: 6-10-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Company

Anglo-Eastern Germany GmbH , , , Hong Kong (China)

Classification society DNV AS

Charterer

22

Type

Container

Port of detention

Southampton

Flag
Hong Kong (China)

Gross tonnage Keeldate
26836 2008

Date of release
7-10-2022

Duration of detention

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Fire detection and alarm system

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey
18-10-2021  24-11-2023 United States
18-10-2021  24-11-2023 United States
14-2-2022 29-4-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Rectified

Date
18-10-2021
18-10-2021

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 33 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9428671 Company Mureloil SA, , , Spain
Name: BAHIA TRES Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 29-9-2022 Charterer Galp, , , PT

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Spain

Port of detention

Leixoes

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety (including exemption)

Stowage of rescue boats

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Gross tonnage
4969

Date of release
15-10-2022

Duration of detention
17 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies
15

Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-9-2022 13-9-2027
24-9-2022 13-9-2027
21-9-2021 23-5-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
As in the agreed flag yes Bureau Veritas
State condition
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag yes Bureau Veritas
State condition
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified yes Bureau Veritas

Date
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

Unix Line Pte Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

MOL Chemical Tankers, , Singapore, SG

IMO :9426300 Company
Name: GINGA CARACAL

Insp.date: 4-10-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Lifeboats

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Maintenance/duplication of equipment

Ventilation

Chemical tanker

Flag Gross tonnage

Panama 16222

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

12-10-2022 9 day(s) 19
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-10-2019  10-8-2024  Singapore 10-9-2021
Load Line 18-10-2019 10-8-2024 Singapore 10-9-2021
Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2019 6-1-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO :9422378 Company Polska Zegluga Morska PP, Plac Rodla 8, 70-419 , Szczecin , Bahamas
Name: JUNO Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date:  20-10-2022 Charterer PEGASUS DENIZCILIKAS, , , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 20603 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Trois Rivieres 25-10-2022 6 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-4-2021 28-4-2026  ltaly 21-4-2022
DNV AS Load Line 30-4-2021 28-4-2026 Italy 21-4-2022
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 11-3-2021 7-5-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances Rectified no
ISM To be rectified before no

departure

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

Dania Ship Management Bulk A/S, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

IMO : 9404455 Company
Name: CLIPPER

COPENHAGEN
Insp.date: 6-10-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Marshall Islands 24165 2009

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Cargo & other hatchways
Abandon ship drills

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

11-10-2022 6 day(s) 17
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-9-2021 3-6-2025 Italy
Load Line 17-12-2020  3-6-2025  Italy
Safety Management Certificate 17-3-2022 27-2-2027  Denmark
Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Date

21-5-2022
21-5-2022
10-6-2022
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

OVTRANS PETROL TRANSPORT, , , Viet Nam

Classification society Vietnam Register

22

IMO :9400370 Company
Name: MT BASS

Insp.date: 28-9-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Egersund

Recognised Organisation
KOREAN REGISTER

Vietnam Register

Vietnam Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Ballast Water Management System
ISM

Food personal hygiene

Chemical tanker

Flag
Viet Nam

Gross tonnage
11534

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

12-10-2022 15 day(s) 19
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 19-2-2021 12-2-2024 Vietnam 14-3-2022
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-10-2021  13-2-2024  Vietnam 14-3-2022
Safety Management Certificate 23-3-2022  25-10-2026
Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO : 9393553 Company Columbia Shipmanagement Ltd , Columbia House, 21, Spyrou Kyprianou Avenue , Limassol,
Cyprus
Name: AAL GENOA Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date:  14-10-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 19128 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
La Rochelle- La Pallice (G 17-10-2022 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-11-2021 7-1-2025
DNV AS Load Line 21-11-2021 7-1-2025
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 21-11-2021  15-10-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
Other (Structural conditions) Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO : 9388338
Name: CONTSHIP RAY

Insp.date:

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

13-10-2022

Company

Classification society DNV AS

Charterer ,
Type Flag
Liberia

Container

Port of detention

Contships Management Inc, Vasilissis Sofias Avenue , Athens, Liberia

Gross tonnage
9957

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

Genoa 14-10-2022 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-9-2021 17-7-2023
DNV AS Load Line 25-9-2021 17-7-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 12-7-2022  21-6-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- As in the agreed flag no
VDR) State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Maintenance of Fire protection systems Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO :9382114 Company Hellespont Ship Mgmt GmbH & Co, , , Malta

Name: VS SALOME Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 1-10-2022 Charterer Greenergy Fuels Ltd, 198, High Holborn, London , UK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Malta 5039 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Teesport 10-10-2022 10 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-8-2022 20-8-2027

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-4-2022  21-10-2022

Bureau Veritas Load Line 22-8-2022 21-10-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO :9373515 Company Hermann Lohmann Schiffahrts, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: SPANACO RELIABILITY Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 12-10-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2990 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rochefort 17-10-2022 6 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-8-2022 27-6-2027

DNV AS Load Line 5-8-2022 27-6-2027

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 31-8-2021 1-6-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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10 - 2022

Released from detention - period :

Gross tonnage

IMO : 9369162 Company Arkal Denizcilik ve Ticaret AS, , , Turkey
Name: KARANFIL Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 28-9-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Turkey

7271

Port of detention

Ravenna

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas Load Line

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Record of drills and steering gear tests

Lifeboats

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

Endorsement by flagstate

Auxiliary engine

Oil record book

Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water

Qil filtering equipment

Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual

Sanitary Facilities

Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies

Date

5-10-2022 8  day(s) 36
Issued Expiry Last Survey
23-9-2022 30-1-2023
19-8-2022 30-1-2023
19-8-2022 18-2-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Muster list Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 9348297 Company

Name: ESSEX STAR

Insp.date: 6-10-2022 Charterer

- 2022

Classification society DNV AS
ExxonMobil Petroleum & Chemical BV, , , BE

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

Ballast Water Management Certificate

ISM

Fire pumps and its pipes

Certificate

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
12137

Date of release

Duration of detention

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2005

Columbia Shipmanagement Ltd , Columbia House, 21, Spyrou Kyprianou Avenue , Limassol,
Malta

Total of deficiencies

13-10-2022 8 day(s) 19
Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-4-2022 14-4-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Date
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO :9328039 Company Kopping Reederei GmbH & Co KG, , , Portugal

Name: MEANDI Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 18-10-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Portugal 7852 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Santa Cruz de Tenerife 20-10-2022 3 day(s) 2

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-9-2022  17-11-2022

DNV AS Load Line 7-12-2021  26-11-2026

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 27-9-2021  11-10-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified no

Ballast Water Management Certificate Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO : 9325609 Company Interorient Marine Services, , , Portugal
Name: STAR MERLIN Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 29-9-2022 Charterer Trafigura Maritime Logistics Pte. Ltd., , Geneva, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Portugal 31500 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Malmo 1-10-2022 3 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-6-2022 18-2-2027
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 25-6-2022 18-2-2027
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 6-9-2022 5-9-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
Freeboard marks As in the agreed class no
condition
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Petrocam, , Antwerp, BE

IMO :9314208 Company
Name: HYDE

Insp.date: 4-10-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Oil tanker/Chemical tank

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Flag

Marshall Islands

Bernhard Schulte-IND, , , Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
29456

Date of release
13-10-2022

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies
24

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-6-2022  9-10-2022
Lloyd's Register Load Line 28-6-2022 9-10-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 13-1-2021  9-12-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

IMO : 9308601 Company
Name: MSC TALIA F

Insp.date: 4-10-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Container

Port of detention

Gioia tauro

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Personal equipment for fire safety
Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Certificate

Flag
Portugal

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Portugal

Gross tonnage
9981

Date of release
6-10-2022

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies
13

Issued Expiry Last Survey
11-9-2022 10-2-2023
26-8-2021 31-12-2025 Bulgaria
9-5-2022 19-6-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

27-12-2021
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO :9277395 Company

Name: CANDELARIA B Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 28-9-2022 Charterer Boluda Shipping Lines SA, , , ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Container Portugal

Port of detention

Sevilla

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine

Other (machinery)

ISM

Emergency towing arrangements and procedures

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Peter Doehle Schiffahrts-KG , Elbchaussee 370, 22609 , Hamburg , Portugal

Gross tonnage
7519

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
5-10-2022

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Keeldate
2002

Total of deficiencies
13

Issued Expiry Last Survey
27-4-2022 27-4-2027
5-1-2022 31-5-2023 Spain
8-11-2021 31-5-2023 Spain
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
As in the agreed class no
condition
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

30-6-2022
16-3-2022
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

Gross tonnage
42011

IMO : 9269245 Company V Ships Asia Group Pte Ltd, , , Panama
Name: CLYDE Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 24-9-2022 Charterer Aramco Trading, , , SA

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama

Port of detention

Royal Portbury

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
5-10-2022

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2003

Total of deficiencies
25

Issued Expiry Last Survey
10-6-2022 23-6-2024
10-6-2022 23-6-2024 United Kingdom
9-6-2022 8-12-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

23-9-2022
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia

Classification society Lloyd's Register

22

IMO :9210098 Company
Name: MSC SINES R

Insp.date: 1-8-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Echo sounder

Propulsion main engine

Ballast water discharge violation in port
ISM

Bulkhead -corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire-dampers

Container

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
37113

Date of release
14-10-2022

Duration of detention
75 day(s)

Keeldate
2001

Total of deficiencies
55

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 4-3-2021 4-3-2026
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-11-2021  14-11-2025
Load Line 16-8-2021  14-11-2025  Turkey
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

16-8-2021
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

IMO :9208124 Company Peninsula Energy FZE, , , Liberia
Name: TORO Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 5-7-2022 Charterer United Molasus, , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Liberia 23235 1999

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Royal Portbury 4-10-2022 92 day(s) 69
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-11-2020  30-6-2025  India 30-9-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 16-11-2020  30-6-2025  India 30-9-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 11-5-2022  10-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Inflatable liferafts To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Radio life-saving appliances Rectified no
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Water, pipes, tanks Rectified no
Freeboard marks Rectified no
Cargo & other hatchways Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO : 9200574 Company Perama Shipmanagement Ltd , Kantharou Street , Piraeus , Guinea-Bissau

Name: LADY SPERANZA Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Insp.date: 26-8-2022 Charterer Perama, , , GR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Guinea-Bissau 9994 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 4-10-2022 40 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-8-2022  12-12-2022

International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 26-8-2022  12-12-2022

International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 26-8-2022 27-2-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no

Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

Baltmed Reefer Services Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

22

IMO :9194921 Company
Name: COOL GIRL

Insp.date: 30-9-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Vigo

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Refrigerated cargo

Flag

Panama

Keeldate
1998

Gross tonnage
8507

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

25-10-2022 26 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-8-2020 12-3-2024  Nigeria 9-1-2022
Load Line 29-11-2019  12-3-2024  Nigeria 9-1-2022
Safety Management Certificate 4-5-2020 18-4-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO : 9134622 Company BALO ULASIM VE TURIZM TIC LTD, , , Mongolia

Name: AMO Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Insp.date: 24-9-2022 Charterer Metch Shipping Asia, , Dubai, AE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Mongolia 16801 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Teesport 7-10-2022 14 day(s) 22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-2-2022 28-3-2025

Other Load Line 26-2-2022 28-3-2025

Other Safety Management Certificate 3-2-2022 26-1-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rescue boats Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

RIX SHIPMANAGEMENT SIA, , , Cyprus

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

22

IMO :9128403 Company
Name: RIX ALLIANCE

Insp.date: 3-10-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Kalundborg

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Provisions quality and nutritional value

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Cyprus

Keeldate
1994

Gross tonnage
2061

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7-10-2022 5 day(s) 17
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-4-2022 16-9-2026
Load Line 5-4-2022 16-9-2026
Safety Management Certificate 25-2-2019  11-12-2023  Latvia 12-11-2021
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO : 9080986 Company MARMARA ISLANDS SHIPPING CORP, , , Panama

Name: SUNA Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Insp.date: 18-10-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2889 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 22-10-2022 5 day(s) 27

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-6-2022 3-6-2024

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 14-6-2022 3-6-2024

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 14-9-2022 13-2-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

On board training and instructions Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Muster list Rectified no
Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO : 9056026 Company Wilson Ship Management AS , Bradbenken 1, 5003, Bergen , Barbados

Name: WILSON GDANSK Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 18-10-2022 Charterer WILSON, , , NO

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 2506 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Helsingborg 19-10-2022 2 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-4-2022 17-3-2027

DNV AS Load Line 20-4-2022 17-3-2027

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 20-4-2022 3-5-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
CONTI CARWILL LIMITED , SAXON HOUSE , CHELMSFORD , UK

IMO :9019200 Company
Name: CELINA

Insp.date:  28-10-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Monfalcone

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats
ISM

Ropes and wires

Lashing material
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Certificate

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Alpha Shipping Co SIA, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
4073

Date of release
31-10-2022

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1991

Total of deficiencies
13

Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-2-2022 31-5-2026 Spain
4-2-2022 31-5-2026 Spain
1-3-2022 1-3-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
30-8-2022
30-8-2022
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

IMO : 9006435 Company Mutlu Shipping SA, , , Vanuatu

Name: HAPPY GOKAY Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 10-10-2022 Charterer PANFERTILSPA, , ,IT

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 1247 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Oristano 13-10-2022 4  day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Maintenance and inspections

Signs, indications

Propulsion main engine

Sanitary Facilities

Provisions quantity

Cleanliness of engine room

Cargo & other hatchways

Emergency towing arrangements and procedures
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

10-7-2022 9-12-2022
10-7-2022 30-10-2022
10-7-2022 9-12-2022

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO : 8702226
Name: TEYMUR EHMEDOV

Insp.date: 7-10-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Company
Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer ALTIN ATES KIMYA SIREKETI, , ISTANBUL, TR

General cargo/multipurp

Azerbaijan Caspian Shipping, 5, M Rasulzade str., AZ1005 , BAKU , Azerbaijan

Type Flag Gross tonnage
Azerbaijan 3048

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1987

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Nautical publications

International code of signals-SOLAS

Liability for the removal of wrecks certificate

ISM

Sanitary Facilities
Provisions quantity

Fire drills

Performance standards for radio equipment

Constanta 16-10-2022 10 day(s) 20
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 11-12-2020  14-10-2025
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-5-2022 6-2-2024 Azerbaijan 13-5-2022
Load Line 13-5-2022 6-2-2024 Azerbaijan 13-5-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO : 8607658 Company Lucky 19 Shipping Ltd , D-100 Karayolu Caddesi, Buyukcekmece , Istanbul , Vanuatu

Name: SKYMOON KING Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Insp.date:  14-10-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 2854 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 20-10-2022 7  day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-6-2022  28-11-2022

Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 29-6-2022  28-11-2022

United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 29-6-2022  28-11-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified no

Retention of oil on board Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion As in the agreed class no
condition
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

IMO : 8582626 Company , , , Panama
Name: RV HERCULES Classification society

Insp.date: 3-10-2022 Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Other special activities Panama

Port of detention

Palermo

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Endorsement by flagstate

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Report of inspection on MLC,2006

Medical fithess

Certificate

Load Line

Gross tonnage
177

Date of release
14-10-2022

Keeldate
1978

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

12 day(s)

7

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

24-6-2022 23-11-2022

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10

- 2022

IMO : 8410225 Company , , , Panama
Name: FASTNET NORE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 16-5-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Panama 216 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Floro 5-10-2022 143 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 25-1-2021 20-8-2022  Norway 17-9-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 2-1-2019 10-10-2023  Norway 17-9-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Propulsion main engine

Winches & capstans

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Action Taken
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO : 8213720 Company Global Management & Trading, , , Togo

Name: KHODR Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Insp.date: 6-10-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4921 1982

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Tulcea

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Charts

Nautical publications

International code of signals-SOLAS

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Endorsement by flagstate

Medical certificate
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Date

13-10-2022 8 day(s) 22
Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-6-2022  6-10-2023
20-6-2022  6-10-2023
22-6-2022 8-5-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 10
Fire drills

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

- 2022
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

no

no

no

IMO : 8122957
Name: OYA STAR
29-9-2022

Company

Insp.date:

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Charterer

Other special activities

Inter Tibesti doo, ulica Zrinsko Frankopanska , Split , Panama

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Date of release
24-10-2022

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
11080

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Dangerous areas
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

26 day(s) 20
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-10-2021 2-2-2025  Malta 9-4-2022
7-10-2021 2-2-2025  Malta 9-4-2022
11-7-2019  19-3-2024  Malta 13-2-2022

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

IMO : 7922233
Name: OPEN BALKAN
Insp.date:  18-10-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
Other

Cargo Ship Safety

Company Vital Shipping Co, , , Albania
Classification society Other
Charterer PR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Other special activities Albania 699 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Palermo 26-10-2022 9 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

29-9-2022 28-12-2022
29-9-2022 28-12-2022

Other Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken
Charts Rectified
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) Rectified
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) Rectified
Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. Rectified
International Anti-fouling-System Certificate Rectified
Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified
Medical certificate Rectified
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified
Report of inspection on MLC,2006 Rectified
Crew training and familiarization Rectified
Freeboard marks Rectified
Fire drills Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 10 - 2022

Total number of detentions: 65
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